SIL 3 Third Party Certifi ed
Solenoid Free to Rotate
Through 360º
316 Stainless Steel Solenoid
Housing and  Valve
Low Power
High Flow
Arctic Service Options to -60ºC Up to 35 bar Working Pressure

(FP06P, FP10P, FP12P, SJ06,S06/S09/S12 & SPR)
 Port Connections (FP03P Only)
 Seal Repair Kit Selection Chart - Ordering Example
 (FP03P, FP06P, FP10P & FP12P)
 Solenoid Coil Spare Selection Chart - Ordering Example
(FP03P, FP06P, FP10P & FP12P)
 Approximate Standard Product Weights
For port connections please refer to selection chart ordering
example.  Pages 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 & 20.
For more information, please contact Bifold Sales Department. For SJ06, S06/S09/S12 & SPR, please contact Bifold Sales Department.
For detailed information, please contact
Bifold Sales Department.
For solenoid operator Type 78 (Ex ia), the coil spare
ordering code is shown below:-
For solenoid operator Type 77 (Ex d) Vac, the coil spare
ordering example is shown below:-
For port connections please refer to selection chart ordering
example.  Page 14.
109
109
12
110AC
370 Ohms
57
Confi guration Pressure Service Vent
Normally Closed 1 2 3
Normally Open 3 2 1
Selector 1 & 3 2 N/A
Diverter 2 1 & 3 N/A
Product Approximate Weight
(Kg)
FP03P 1.75
FP06P 2.1
FP10P 2.5
FP12P 3.0
SJ06 2.7
S06/S09/S12 3.4
SPR 3.2
Confi guration Pressure Service Vent
Normally Closed 1 2 3
SRK
109
Model Code
Voltage
Seal Repair Kit
Coil Type
O-ring Material
Power
Revision Number
Ordering Example
Ordering Example
XX
SRK
109
V
30
FP06P
24DC
XX
S      Nitrile                    (-20ºC to +130ºC)
V      Viton (Standard)    (-20ºC to +180ºC)
AG  Silicone     (-60ºC to +180ºC)
AL   Fluorosilicone        (-60ºC to +180ºC)
FP03P
FP06P
FP10P
FP12P
XXX Voltage           74 (Ex emb) 24 & 48  Vdc
XX Power (W)  74 (Ex emb) 1.8, 3.6, 4.4 & 6.8 Watts
77 (Ex d)  12, 24, 48 &110  Vdc
77 (Ex d)  110 & 240 Vac
77 (Ex d)  3.0, 3.5, 5.7 & 12 Watts
PORT CONNECTIONS  TABLE
PRODUCT WEIGHTS
PORT CONNECTIONS  TABLE
is a member of the
of companies
BFD15 Jan ‘11  © Bifold 2011
17
 FP12P Selection Chart
FP12P
Accuracy of information